215-540-5818

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	* * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): AmeriSource Health Services Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AmeriSource Corporation Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address:Street Address:State:DEZip:19803	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ✓ No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assigned is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ✓ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Stanley B. Kita		
Internal Address:	7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: HOWSON AND HOWSON	8. Deposit account number:	
Spring House Corporate Center, Box 457	08-3040	
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	7-	
9. Signature.	TAIS SPACE	
1	May 28, 2004 Signature Date ver shiper, attachments, and documents	

Signature _

'28/2004 13:20 215-540-5818 HOWSON & HOWSON PAGE 04/04

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	GRANTED
	,	
AMERICAN HEALTH PAK	2,130,008	January 20, 1998
HEALTH SERVICES PLUS	2,133,965	February 3, 1998
AMERICAN HEALTH PACKAGING	2,166,289	June 16, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AmeriSource Health Services Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2550 John Glenn Avenue, Suite A, Columbus, Ohio 43217, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, attached; (hereinafter "MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, AmeriSource Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 106, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and the goodwill symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE wish to memorialize the trademark acquisition in an instrument suitable for recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said MARKS, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by its duly authorized officer to be effective as of April 5, 1998.

Amerisource Health Services Corporation

Kurt J. Hilzin

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/28/2004 REEL: 002862 FRAME: 0330